

below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000100367 3)))



H230001003573ABCW

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · . . . . . ..... ... ..... To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : INCFILE.COM LLC Account Number : 120220000070 Phone : (888)462-3453 Fax Number : (877)919-2613 2023 \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* Email Address: \_\_EFILE1234@INCFILE.COM 

## FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION TOLLEY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Certificate of Status	<u>i</u>
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



S. RODERTS

.

8:20

Page: 1/5

MAR 2 0 2023

Page: 2/5

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

TOLLEY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LOVETTE DOBSON

		of Person	
	 Firm/Co	ompany	
17350 STATE HWY 249 #220			
	Ad	dress	
HOUSTON, TX 77064			
	City/State	and Zip code	
EFILE1234@INCFILE.COM	·		
E-ma	il address: (10 be use	d for future annual report n	otification)
For further information concerni	ng this matter, pleas	e call:	
LOVETTE DOBSON	att	888-462-3453	
Name of Person	Area C	nde Daytime Telepł	none Number
STREET/COURIER A Registration Section Division of Corporation: The Centre of Tallahass	×	MAILING Al Registration Se Division of Ce P.O. Box 6327	ection prporations
2415 N. Monroe Street. Tallahassee, FL 32303		Tallahassee, F	
Enclosed is a check for the follo Please make check payable to: FLC	wing amount: DRIDA DEPARTME:	NT OF STATE	
🗇 \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 \$78	8.75 Filing Fee & rtificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certificate Copy

#### 3/16/2023 16:55.34 CDT -APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 60", 1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

### TOLLEY PRODUCTIONS, INC. 1.

(Entername of corporation, must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," -"Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Connecticut			
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated}	(FEI number, if applicabl	e)
4. D7/16/2013 (Date of incorporation) 5. Perpetual (Date of duration, if other than perp			
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than pe	rpetual)
	(Date first transacted business in		
	(Date first transacted business is (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1	n Florida, if prior to registration) \$02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
260 Mifan Ave.	Coral Gables, FL 33134		
		ice <u>street</u> address)	
	(Current mailir	ng address, if different)	2(
Name and <u>stree</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C		2023 11.3
Name:	Kenneth Tolley		
fice Address:	1260 Milan Ave		
	Coral Gables	. Florida	8; 5
	(City)	(Zip code)	0

#### 9 Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

((H23000100367.3)))

# 3/16/2023 16:55:34 GDT A. DIRECTORS

	Page: 4/5
((H23000100367.31))	

CiChairman	Kenneth Folley Name:		Name:
🗇 Vice Chairman	Address:	EN ice Chairman	Address:
(Director	Coral Gables, FL 33134	Director	
DPresident		DPresident	
□Vice President		<sup>∐</sup> \ice President	
ElSecretary	• Freasiner	Secretary	
. Daher	DOther	Other	LOther
.]Chairman	Name.	∐ Chairmao	Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:
EDirector		Director	
President		CiPresident	
[]Nice President		Divice President	
E. Secretary	DTreasurer	⊡Secretary	
ДОню <u></u>	Other	⊒Other	OUther
] ( bairman	Name:	(PChauman	Name:
TVice Chairman	Address:	⊇Vice Chairman	Address.
Director	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Director	
President		L.)President	
LaVice President		El Vice President	
OSecretary	□ Treasurei	⊡Secretary	
(10)thei	[]Other	ClOther	Q0ber

12	Konseth STUKer
	Signature of Director or O(licer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817 155, F.S.

Kenneth Tolley - President

\_\_\_\_\_

(((H23000100367.3)))

## Secretary of the State of Connecticut Certificate of Legal Existence

Certificate of Legal Existence Certificate

Date Issued: March 16, 2023

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, do hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation for the below domestic Stock corporation was filed in this office.

A certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far, as indicated by the records of this office, such corporation is in existence.

#### **Business Details**

Business Name	TOLLEY PRODUCTIONS, INC.
Business ALEI	US-CT.BER:1112884
Formation Date	07/16/2013

Secretary of the State